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	Important Dates!!

	Complete Player Information Form: TODAY
	Player Registration & Fees DUE 5/21/24
-Full Payment or Payment #1

	First day of ATD- 2/27/24 7:00 AM
	Summer Training Begins 6/4/24 
Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday 8am-12pm

	Fan Cloth Spring Fundraiser- 4/8-4/26 
Sell 10 Items!
	Start Raffle Fundraiser! 6/23/24

	Physicals Due to Coach on or before 4/26
	ALL Player Registration & Fees DUE 6/27/24


	Equipment Handouts @ OMS 4/27 
Time TBA 
	Mandatory Practice Begins- 7/15/24
Full Pads – 7/22/24

	Spring Practice
4/30- 5/10

	Team Kickoff Events!
Player Paintball- Saturday 7/20/24
Family Dinner- Week of 7/14

	Red and Black Spring Game 
5/10@ FCHS 
Time 6:00pm-7:00pm
	First Game 8/13 @ Denmark HS
First HOME game 8/20 vs NFMS
Championship 10/22 @ Lambert HS 






	February
	

	
	2024

	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	1
	2
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	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
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	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24

	
	
	
	
	Parent Meeting 
6pm OMS Cafeteria
	Return ATD Permission Form to Coach
	

	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	
	

	
	Return ATD Permission Form to Coach
	ATD- 7:00am 
Bring a snack and change of clothes!
	Be on the lookout for OMS Boosterclub email regarding registration!
	Be on the lookout for OMS Boosterclub email regarding registration!
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	March
	

	
	2024

	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	
	1
	2 

	
	
	
	
	
	ATD- 7:00am 
Bring a snack and change of clothes!
	

	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9

	
	
	ATD- 7:00am 
Bring a snack and change of clothes!
	
	
	ATD- 7:00am 
Bring a snack and change of clothes!
	

	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16

	
	
	ATD- 7:00am 
Bring a snack and change of clothes!
	
	
	No School= NO ATD 
	

	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23

	
	
	ATD- 7:00am 
Bring a snack and change of clothes!
	
	
	ATD- 7:00am 
Bring a snack and change of clothes!
	

	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30

	
	
	ATD- 7:00am 
Bring a snack and change of clothes!
	
	
	ATD- 7:00am 
Bring a snack and change of clothes!
	

	31
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	




	April
	

	
	2024

	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	
	Spring Break
	Spring Break
	Spring Break
	Spring Break
	Spring Break
	

	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13

	
	Fan Cloth Fundraiser!! 
Sell 10 items!
	ATD- 7:00am 
Bring a snack and change of clothes!
	Submit your physical! 
	Submit your physical!
	ATD- 7:00am 
Bring a snack and change of clothes!
	

	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20

	
	Fan Cloth Fundraiser!! 
Sell 10 items! 
	ATD- 7:00am 
Bring a snack and change of clothes!
	Submit your physical!
	Submit your physical!
	ATD- 7:00am 
Bring a snack and change of clothes!
	

	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27

	
	Fan Cloth Fundraiser!! 
Sell 10 items!
	ATD- 7:00am 
Bring a snack and change of clothes!
	Submit your physical!
	Orders for Fan Cloth due tomorrow!! 
	ATD- 7:00am 
Bring a snack and change of clothes!
	Equipment handouts
No physical=No equipment Time: TBA

	28
	29
	30
	
	
	
	

	
	Make sure all equipment is in your football locker! 
	Spring Practice
4:30-7:00 pm 
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	




	May
	

	
	2024

	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4

	
	
	
	Spring Practice
4:30-7:00 pm
	Spring Practice
4:30-7:00 pm
	Spring Practice
7:00 am- 8:30am 

	

	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11

	
	Spring Practice
4:30-7:00 pm
	Spring Practice
4:30-7:00 pm
	Spring Practice
4:30-7:00 pm
	Spring Practice
4:30-7:00 pm
	Spring Practice
7:00 am- 8:30am 
Red and Black Game

	

	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18

	
	Team Announced
	Complete Player registration
	Complete Player registration
	Complete Player registration
	Complete Player registration
	

	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25

	
	Complete Player registration
	Player Registration DUE
-Full Payment or Payment #1
	
	Last Day of School!
	 GHSA Dead Week #1
No Practice 
	

	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	

	
	GHSA Dead Week #1
No Practice
	GHSA Dead Week #1
No Practice
	GHSA Dead Week #1
No Practice
	GHSA Dead Week #1
No Practice
	GHSA Dead Week #1
No Practice
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	




	June
	

	
	2024

	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	
	
	1

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7
	8

	
	
	Summer Training 
8-12 
	Summer Training 
8-12
	Summer Training 
8-12
	
	

	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14
	15

	
	
	Summer Training 
8-12
	Summer Training 
8-12
	Summer Training 
8-12
	
	

	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21
	22

	
	
	Summer Training 
8-12
	Summer Training 
8-12
	Summer Training 
8-12
	
	

	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28
	29

	Start Raffle Fundraiser!!!!
	Raffle Fundraiser! 
	Summer Training 
8-12
	Summer Training 
8-12
	Summer Training 
8-12
All Payments Due!!!
	Raffle Fundraiser!
	Raffle Fundraiser!

	30
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Raffle Fundraiser!
	
	
	
	
	
	




	July
	

	
	2024

	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	Raffle Fundraiser!
	GHSA Dead Week #2
No Practice
	GHSA Dead Week #2
No Practice
	GHSA Dead Week #2
No Practice
	GHSA Dead Week #2
No Practice
	GHSA Dead Week #2
No Practice
	Raffle Fundraiser!

	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13

	Raffle Fundraiser!
	Raffle Fundraiser!
	Summer Training 
8-12
	Summer Training 
8-12
	Summer Training 
8-12


	Raffle Fundraiser!
	Raffle Fundraiser!
Tickets Due 7/17!

	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20

	Mandatory Practice Begins!
*Team Kick off Dinner- this week TBA
	Champions Camp 
8-12 
Acclimation Week 
	Champions Camp 
8-12 
Acclimation Week
	Champions Camp 
8-12 
Acclimation Week
	Champions Camp 
8-12 
Acclimation Week
	Champions Camp 
8-12 
Acclimation Week
	Team Paintball!! 
Time TBD

	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27

	Afternoon Practice Begins! 
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	

	28
	29
	30
	31
	
	
	

	
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	




	August
	

	
	2024

	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	
	
	1
	2
	3

	
	
	
	
	First Day of School!
Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 7:00 am- 8:30 am
	

	4
	5
	6
	7
	8
	9
	10

	
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Scrimmage @ PGMS
Time TBA
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 7:00 am- 8:30 am
	

	11
	12
	13
	14
	15
	16
	17

	
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	@ DMS 
6:30pm Denmark HS
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 7:00 am- 8:30 am
	

	18
	19
	20
	21
	22
	23
	24

	
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	VS NFMS
6:30pm FCHS
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 7:00 am- 8:30 am
	

	25
	26
	27
	28
	29
	30
	31

	
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	VS LMMS
6:30pm FCHS
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 7:00 am- 8:30 am
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	




	September
	

	
	2024

	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6
	7

	** We will volunteer at the FC Miracle League in September- date TBA
	LABOR DAY PACTICE 
8:00 am- 10:00 am 
	@ Liberty
6:30pm NFHS
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 7:00 am- 8:30 am
	

	8
	9
	10
	11
	12
	13
	14

	
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	@ HMS
6:30pm WFHS
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 7:00 am- 8:30 am
	

	15
	16
	17
	18
	19
	20
	21

	
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	VS RMS
6:30pm FCHS
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Fall Break- No Practice! 
	

	22
	23
	24
	25
	26
	27
	28

	
	Fall Break- No Practice!
	Fall Break- No Practice!
	Fall Break- No Practice!
	Fall Break- No Practice!
	Fall Break- No Practice!
	

	29
	30
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	





	October
	

	
	2024

	
	

	Sunday
	Monday
	Tuesday
	Wednesday
	Thursday
	Friday
	Saturday

	
	
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	
	
	Practice 4:30-6:30
BYE WEEK- No games
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 7:00 am- 8:30 am
	

	6
	7
	8
	9
	10
	11
	12

	
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	VS VCMS
6:30pm FCHS
	PLAYOFF WEEK
Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	

	13
	14
	15
	16
	17
	18
	19

	
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Playoffs- TBA 
	CHAMPIONSHIP WEEK
Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	

	20
	21
	22
	23
	24
	25
	26

	
	Practice 4:30-6:30
	FCMS MS Championship 
@ Lambert HS 
TBD
	
	
	
	

	27
	28
	29
	30
	31
	
	

	
	
	
	End of Season Banquet
6:00 pm OMS Café 
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